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DSHS/ESA Contacts 

DSHS Secretary Susan Dreyfus 
(360) 902-7800 
susan.dreyfus@dshs.wa.gov 

DSHS Chief of Staff Tracy Guerin 
(360) 902-7860 
tracy.guerin@dshs.wa.gov  

ESA Assistant Secretary Troy Hutson 
(360) 705-4350 
troy.hutson@dshs.wa.gov 

  

ESA Divisions 

Child Support David Stillman, Director 
(360) 664-5052 
david.stillman@dshs.wa.gov   

Community Services  

 

Babs Roberts, Interim Director 
(360) 725-4888 
babette.roberts@dshs.wa.gov  

Operations Support Barbara Bucsko, Director 
(360) 725-4540 
barbara.bucsko@dshs.wa.gov  

 

ESA Programs 

Refugee and Immigrant Assistance Tom Medina, Chief 
(360) 725-4636 
tom.medina@dshs.wa.gov 
 

 
 

ESA Data Resources 

ESA Data Analysis and Research Dori Shoji 

(360)725-4353 

dori.shoji@dshs.wa.gov  
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